25GBASE BIDI SFP28 40KM Optical Transceiver with DDM IP-FFLK40B21(12)
Rev. 1.1 Page1
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Operating data rate up to 25.78Gbps
 Up to 40km transmission distance
 High sensitivity APD photodiode and TIA
 Rate Adaptation
 LC single connector

 25GE BASE-LR Ethernet
 CPRI Option 10/eCPRI
Ordering information
Part Number Data Rate (Gb/s) Media Wavelength(nm) Operating distance(km) Temperature(℃)
IP-FFLK40B21C 25.78125 SMF 1270/1310 40 0 ~ 70
IP-FFLK40B12C 25.78125 SMF 1310/1270 40 0 ~ 70
IP-FFLK40B21I 25.78125 SMF 1270/1310 40 -40 ~ 85
IP-FFLK40B12I 25.78125 SMF 1310/1270 40 -40 ~ 85
25GBASE BIDI SFP28 40KM Optical Transceiver with DDM IP-FFLK40B21(12)
Rev. 1.1 Page2
Product Description
IP-FFLK20B21(12) transceiver is intended for 40km reach service from 24.33Gb/s to
25.78Gb/s BI-direction single mode high-speed communications equipment where low-cost,
extraordinary performance and reliability are essential. It consumes low power, operates base
on 3.3V DC power supply and is offered in the industrial temperature range. They are
compliant with SFP28 MSA, SFF-8431 and SFF-8432.